

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Campground Development Phase II, Palisades State Park, Minnehaha County, SD, GFP Project No. Pali220a

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2022, 3:00 PM CT

Bid Schedule 1 - Civil				First Rate Excavate		Rounds Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.01	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$317,100.00	\$317,100.00				
1.02	100E0020 Clear/Grub Tree	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00				
1.03	100E0100 Clearing	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00				
1.04	110E1700 Remove Silt Fence	FT	2748	\$1.00	\$2,748.00	\$0.97	\$2,665.56				
1.05	110E5600 Salvage Cattle Guard	EA	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$466.00	\$932.00				
1.06	120E0010 Unclass. Excavation	CY	13083	\$4.50	\$58,873.50	\$2.97	\$38,856.51				
1.07	120E0300 Borrow Un. Excav.	CY	14700	\$9.50	\$139,650.00	\$0.65	\$9,555.00				
1.08	120E1000 Muck Excavation	SY	75	\$4.50	\$337.50	\$26.00	\$1,950.00				
1.09	120E1100 Unc. Rock Excav.	CY	100	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$370.00	\$37,000.00				
1.10	120E3000 Placing Embankment	CY	13083	\$6.50	\$85,039.50	\$2.31	\$30,221.73				
1.11	210E3020 Ord. Road. Shaping	SY	17089	\$2.50	\$42,722.50	\$1.28	\$21,873.92				
1.12	Special Topsoil Stripping	CY	10781	\$3.50	\$37,733.50	\$1.99	\$21,454.19				
1.13	230E0010 Placing Topsoil	CY	10284	\$14.50	\$149,118.00	\$2.55	\$26,224.20				
1.14	Special Topsoil O.S. Stockpile	CY	500	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$0.02	\$10.00				
1.15	260E1010 Base Course	Ton	8390	\$26.00	\$218,140.00	\$29.06	\$243,813.40				
1.16	450E4520 48" ACMP FE Furnish	EA	4	\$1,697.00	\$6,788.00	\$1,989.00	\$7,956.00				
1.17	450E4521 48" ACMP FE Install	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$642.00	\$2,568.00				
1.18	450E4749 15" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	109	\$31.20	\$3,400.80	\$36.60	\$3,989.40				
1.19	450E4750 15" CMP 16 ga Install	FT	109	\$31.00	\$3,379.00	\$58.15	\$6,338.35				
1.20	450E4759 18" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	317	\$46.09	\$14,610.53	\$45.95	\$14,566.15				
1.21	450E4760 18" CMP 16 ga Install	FT	317	\$35.00	\$11,095.00	\$71.66	\$22,716.22				
1.22	450E4769 24" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	48	\$48.27	\$2,316.96	\$56.61	\$2,717.28				
1.23	450E4770 24" CMP Install	FT	48	\$42.00	\$2,016.00	\$78.76	\$3,780.48				
1.24	450E5010 18" CMP Elbow 90D / F	EA	2	\$272.00	\$544.00	\$317.00	\$634.00				

1.25	450E5011 18: CMP Elbow 90D / I	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$514.00	\$1,028.00				
1.26	450E5211 18" CMP SE Furnish	EA	8	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	\$504.00	\$4,032.00				
1.27	450E5212 18" CMP SE Install	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$353.00	\$2,824.00				
1.28	450E5215 24" CMP SE Furnish	EA	2	\$686.00	\$1,372.00	\$803.00	\$1,606.00				
1.29	450E5216 24" CMP SE Install	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$770.00				
1.30	450E5402 15" CMP Safe End / F	EA	2	\$494.00	\$988.00	\$579.00	\$1,158.00				
1.31	450E5403 15" CMP Safe End / I	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$257.00	\$514.00				
1.32	450E5559 48" ACMP 12 ga / F	FT	150	\$183.02	\$27,453.00	\$218.60	\$32,790.00				
1.33	450E5560 48" ACMP / Install	FT	150	\$87.00	\$13,050.00	\$106.20	\$15,930.00				
1.34	451E1004 4" PVC Sewer Pipe	FT	1715	\$40.00	\$68,600.00	\$78.29	\$134,267.35				
1.35	451E3004 4" Pipe Bend (45 D)	EA	2	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$34.00	\$68.00				
1.36	451E3004 4" Pipe Bend (90 D)	EA	32	\$169.00	\$5,408.00	\$39.00	\$1,248.00				
1.37	451E4943 4" Sewer Pipe Bedding	FT	32	\$8.00	\$256.00	\$13.26	\$424.32				
1.38	464E0100 Control Density Fill	CY	31	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$401.53	\$12,447.43				
1.39	632E1325 2x2 Perf. Tube Post	FT	32	\$16.50	\$528.00	\$17.58	\$562.56				
1.40	632E1550 Misc. Post Hardware	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$118.00	\$118.00				
1.41	632E3203 Aluminum Sign	SF	22	\$27.50	\$605.00	\$29.29	\$644.38				
1.42	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	52	\$4.40	\$228.80	\$4.69	\$243.88				
1.43	634E0120 Traffic Control Misc	LS	1	\$1,847.00	\$1,847.00	\$1,967.00	\$1,967.00				
1.44	634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	EA	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$118.00	\$708.00				
1.45	650E0059 Type B66 C & G	FT	124	\$45.00	\$5,580.00	\$24.00	\$2,976.00				
1.46	651E0140 4" Re. Con. Sidewalk	SF	2748	\$9.00	\$24,732.00	\$11.00	\$30,228.00				
1.47	Special 5.5" RC Sidewalk	SF	2452	\$10.00	\$24,520.00	\$12.00	\$29,424.00				
1.48	651E7000 Type 1 D Warnings	SF	40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$83.00	\$3,320.00				
1.49	670E5205 18" Behive Grate	EA	2	\$1,076.00	\$2,152.00	\$1,531.00	\$3,062.00				
1.50	671E1048 48" Manhole	EA	3	\$1,840.00	\$5,520.00	\$6,294.00	\$18,882.00				
1.51	671E2004 4" Manhole Boot	EA	4	\$279.00	\$1,116.00	\$205.00	\$820.00				
1.52	671E4048 48" Manhole Riser	EA	3	\$2,030.00	\$6,090.00	\$714.00	\$2,142.00				
1.53	671E6035 Spec Manhole Frame	EA	3	\$1,577.00	\$4,731.00	\$1,860.00	\$5,580.00				
1.54	700E0210 Class B Riprap	TON	226	\$60.00	\$13,560.00	\$99.11	\$22,398.86				
1.55	730E0204 Type C Seed Mix	LB	248	\$12.83	\$3,181.84	\$13.08	\$3,243.84				

1.56	730E1200 Hydro Mulch Seed Mix	SY	68382	\$0.63	\$43,080.66	\$0.65	\$44,448.30				
1.57	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	16	\$1,495.00	\$23,920.00	\$1,522.95	\$24,367.20				
1.58	732E0100 Mulching	TON	46	\$219.00	\$10,074.00	\$222.59	\$10,239.14				
1.59	734E0102 Type 2 ECB	SY	2635	\$1.73	\$4,558.55	\$1.76	\$4,637.60				
1.60	734E0152 6" Dia EC Wattle	FT	4000	\$3.45	\$13,800.00	\$3.52	\$14,080.00				
1.61	734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	FT	2440	\$3.39	\$8,271.60	\$3.47	\$8,466.80				
1.62	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	361	\$4.00	\$1,444.00	\$5.25	\$1,895.25				
1.63	734E0620 Repair	FT	122	\$0.12	\$14.64	\$0.12	\$14.64				
1.64	831E0110 Type B Drain Fabric	SY	112	\$6.00	\$672.00	\$5.98	\$669.76				
1.65	831E0300 Rein. Fabric (MSE)	SY	24	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$22.93	\$550.32				
1.66	900E1310 Conc. Washout Area	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$572.00	\$572.00				
1.67	900E1320 Concrete Entrance	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,338.00	\$1,338.00				
1.68	900E5145 Bollard	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$293.00	\$1,758.00				
1.69	Special CIP R. M6 Islands	EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,444.00	\$19,332.00				
1.70	Special Trailer DS Basin Drain	EA	4	\$1,791.00	\$7,164.00	\$3,371.00	\$13,484.00				
1.71	Special Trailer DS W/Tower	EA	6	\$5,151.00	\$30,906.00	\$7,306.00	\$43,836.00				
1.72	Special Utility Marker - Sewer	EA	3	\$178.00	\$534.00	\$112.00	\$336.00				
1.73	Special 2500 Gal PC Septic Tank	EA	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$32,339.00	\$194,034.00				
1.74	Special 2000 Gal PC Septic Tank	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$28,042.00	\$28,042.00				
1.75	Lockable Access Door	EA	3	\$1,965.00	\$5,895.00	\$3,352.00	\$10,056.00				
1.76	Special 2-Lateral Dist. Box	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,574.00	\$13,722.00				
1.77	Special 8-Lateral Dist. Box	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,181.00	\$28,724.00				
1.78	Special 2 Way Cleanout	EA	2	\$707.00	\$1,414.00	\$727.00	\$1,454.00				
1.79	Special High Capacity Inf. Laterals	FT	2600	\$31.01	\$80,626.00	\$89.59	\$232,934.00				
1.80	Special Gr. Bedding Material	TON	650	\$30.00	\$19,500.00	\$42.48	\$27,612.00				
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 1					\$1,655,139.88	\$1,883,753.02					

Bid Schedule 2A - Water Distribution System				First Rate Excavate		Rounds Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
2.01A	009E0010 - Mobilization	LS	1	\$125,600.00	\$125,600.00	\$58,900.00	\$58,900.00				
2.02A	451E6105 Connect Watermain	EA	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,283.00	\$2,566.00				

2.03A	451E0401 1" HD Poly Pipe	FT	461	\$24.00	\$11,064.00	\$44.66	\$20,588.26			
2.04A	451E2403 4x3 Pipe Reducer	EA	1	\$570.90	\$570.90	\$952.00	\$952.00			
2.05A	451E2802 1" Corp Stop/Saddle	EA	5	\$488.00	\$2,440.00	\$1,028.00	\$5,140.00			
2.06A	451E2806 1.5" Corp Stop/Saddle	EA	2	\$681.00	\$1,362.00	\$1,271.00	\$2,542.00			
2.07A	451E2902 1" Curb Stop w Box	EA	10	\$543.00	\$5,430.00	\$1,042.00	\$10,420.00			
2.08A	451E3103 3" Pipe Cap	EA	1	\$761.00	\$761.00	\$1,018.00	\$1,018.00			
2.09A	451E4203 3" Valve	EA	2	\$1,246.00	\$2,492.00	\$1,934.00	\$3,868.00			
2.10A	451E4350 Valve Box	EA	13	\$408.00	\$5,304.00	\$644.00	\$8,372.00			
2.11A	451E4380 Tracer Wire Box T1	EA	7	\$183.00	\$1,281.00	\$823.00	\$5,761.00			
2.12A	451E4582 Yard Hydrant	EA	1	\$707.00	\$707.00	\$1,138.00	\$1,138.00			
2.13A	451E4905 Trench Stab. Material	TON	29	\$30.00	\$870.00	\$61.71	\$1,789.59			
2.14A	451E4926 Water Main Bed Mat	FT	6766	\$6.00	\$40,596.00	\$4.03	\$27,266.98			
2.15A	451E7520 Exploratory Excavation	HR	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$963.00	\$4,815.00			
2.16A	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	32	\$4.40	\$140.80	\$4.69	\$150.08			
2.17A	730E0204 Type C Perm Seed Mix	LB	174	\$12.83	\$2,232.42	\$13.08	\$2,275.92			
2.18A	730E1200 Hydroseed/Mulch	SY	100	\$0.63	\$63.00	\$0.65	\$65.00			
2.19A	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	1.6	\$1,495.00	\$2,392.00	\$1,522.95	\$2,436.72			
2.20A	732E0100 Mulching	TON	12	\$219.00	\$2,628.00	\$222.59	\$2,671.08			
2.21A	734E0604 HF Silt Fence	FT	100	\$3.39	\$339.00	\$3.47	\$347.00			
2.22A	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	15	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$5.05	\$75.75			
2.23A	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	10	\$0.12	\$1.20	\$0.12	\$1.20			
2.24A	Special 1.5" CL PVC Watermain	FT	4654	\$24.00	\$111,696.00	\$51.10	\$237,819.40			
2.25A	Special 3" CL PVC Watermain	FT	1650	\$28.00	\$46,200.00	\$60.73	\$100,204.50			
2.26A	Special 3" to 1.5" Reducer	EA	1	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,788.00	\$1,788.00			
2.27A	Special 1" Cap	EA	4	\$163.00	\$652.00	\$176.00	\$704.00			
2.28A	Special 1.5" Cap	EA	5	\$454.00	\$2,270.00	\$571.00	\$2,855.00			
2.29A	Special 1.5" Sleeve	EA	2	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$970.00	\$1,940.00			
2.30A	Special 1.5" 45 Degree Bend	EA	2	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$934.00	\$1,868.00			
2.31A	Special 3" 45 Degree Bend	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,127.00	\$3,381.00			
2.32A	Special 1.5" Tee	EA	2	\$741.00	\$1,482.00	\$1,253.00	\$2,506.00			
2.33A	Special 3x1.5 Reducer	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,788.00	\$1,788.00			

2.34A	Special 1.5" Valve	EA	11	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,381.00	\$15,191.00				
2.35A	Special 3" Watermain Restrain.	EA	1	\$788.00	\$788.00	\$795.00	\$795.00				
2.36A	Special Utility Marker - Water	EA	23	\$182.00	\$4,186.00	\$112.00	\$2,576.00				
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2A					\$392,738.32	\$536,575.48					

Bid Schedule 2B - Water Transmission System				First Rate Excavate		Rounds Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
2.01B	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$125,500.00	\$125,500.00	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00				
2.02B	451E0604 4" CL 200 PVCF WM	FT	4798	\$31.00	\$148,738.00	\$57.49	\$275,837.02				
2.03B	451E2204 3" Tee	EA	1	\$707.00	\$707.00	\$1,266.00	\$1,266.00				
2.04B	451E2205 4x4 Pipe Tee	EA	1	\$743.00	\$743.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00				
2.05B	451E2403 4x3 Pipe Reducer	EA	1	\$571.00	\$571.00	\$888.00	\$888.00				
2.06B	451E2802 1" Corp Stop/Saddle	EA	5	\$483.00	\$2,415.00	\$1,028.00	\$5,140.00				
2.07B	451E2806 1.5" Corp Stop/Saddle	EA	3	\$730.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,284.00	\$3,852.00				
2.08B	451E4203 3" Valve	EA	3	\$1,246.00	\$3,738.00	\$1,788.00	\$5,364.00				
2.09B	451E4204 4" Valve	EA	3	\$1,453.00	\$4,359.00	\$2,105.00	\$6,315.00				
2.10B	451E4350 Valve Box	EA	6	\$402.00	\$2,412.00	\$732.00	\$4,392.00				
2.11B	451E4380 Tracer Wire Box Type1	EA	5	\$183.00	\$915.00	\$823.00	\$4,115.00				
2.12B	451E4926 Watermain Bedding	FT	8389	\$7.00	\$58,723.00	\$4.03	\$33,807.67				
2.13B	451E6105 Connect 3" Main/Pit	LS	1	\$2,761.00	\$2,761.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
2.14B	730E0204 Type C Perm Seed Mix	LB	274	\$12.83	\$3,515.42	\$13.08	\$3,583.92				
2.15B	730E1200 Hydro/Mulch Mix	SY	100	\$0.63	\$63.00	\$0.65	\$65.00				
2.16B	731E0200 Fertilizing	TON	2.4	\$1,495.00	\$3,588.00	\$1,522.95	\$3,655.08				
2.17B	732E0100 Mulching	TON	20	\$219.00	\$4,380.00	\$222.59	\$4,451.80				
2.18B	734E0604 HF Silt Fence	FT	150	\$3.39	\$508.50	\$3.47	\$520.50				
2.19B	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	20	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$5.16	\$103.20				
2.20B	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	20	\$0.12	\$2.40	\$0.12	\$2.40				
2.21B	Special 4" Main to M. Pit	LS	1	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00				
2.22B	Special 3" CL 200 PVC WM	FT	3591	\$30.00	\$107,730.00	\$60.72	\$218,045.52				
2.23B	Special 3" CL 250 Y WM Bore	FT	60	\$233.00	\$13,980.00	\$204.72	\$12,283.20				

2.24B	Special 3" 45 Deg Bend	EA	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$795.00	\$3,180.00				
2.25B	Special 4" 45 Deg Bend	EA	3	\$574.00	\$1,722.00	\$829.00	\$2,487.00				
2.26B	Special Utility Marker - Water	EA	20	\$157.00	\$3,140.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00				
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 2B					\$497,466.32	\$655,909.31					

Bid Schedule 3 - 256th Street Improvements

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	First Rate Excavate		Rounds Construction					
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
3.01	009E0010 Mobilization	LS	1	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$11,442.00	\$11,442.00				
3.02	110E7150 Remove Sign	EA	1	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$267.00	\$267.00				
3.03	120E0010 Unclass Excavation	CY	15	\$9.50	\$142.50	\$12.99	\$194.85				
3.04	120E0300 Borrow Un Excavation	CY	2160	\$12.50	\$27,000.00	\$13.58	\$29,332.80				
3.05	120E3000 Placing Embankment	CY	15	\$6.50	\$97.50	\$12.99	\$194.85				
3.06	210E3020 Ordinary Shaping	SY	3332	\$2.50	\$8,330.00	\$1.23	\$4,098.36				
3.07	Sepcial Topsoil Stripping	CY	606	\$3.50	\$2,121.00	\$1.77	\$1,072.62				
3.08	230E0010 Placing Topsoil	CY	242	\$14.50	\$3,509.00	\$4.41	\$1,067.22				
3.09	260E1010 Base Course	TON	1744	\$26.00	\$45,344.00	\$28.39	\$49,512.16				
3.10	450E4769 30" CMP 16 ga Furnish	FT	6	\$71.07	\$426.42	\$95.67	\$574.02				
3.11	450E4770 30" CMP 16ga Install	FT	6	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$128.28	\$769.68				
3.12	450E5215 30" CMP SE Furnish	EA	2	\$1,979.00	\$3,958.00	\$2,320.00	\$4,640.00				
3.13	450E5216 30" CMP SE Install	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,283.00	\$2,566.00				
3.14	632E1340 Perf Tube Post Town	FT	150	\$15.50	\$2,325.00	\$17.58	\$2,637.00				
3.15	632E3203 Aluminum Sign	SF	12	\$27.50	\$330.00	\$29.29	\$351.48				
3.16	632E3500 Reset Sign	EA	1	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$235.00	\$235.00				
3.17	634E0110 Traffic Control Signs	SF	68	\$4.40	\$299.20	\$4.69	\$318.92				
3.18	634E0120 Traffic Control Misc	LS	1	\$1,847.00	\$1,847.00	\$1,967.00	\$1,967.00				
3.19	634E0275 Type 3 Barricade	EA	6	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$118.00	\$708.00				
3.20	730E0204 Type C Perm Seed Mix	LB	60	\$12.83	\$769.80	\$13.08	\$784.80				
3.21	731E0200 Fertilizing	Ton	0.5	\$1,495.00	\$747.50	\$1,522.95	\$761.48				
3.22	732E0100 Mulching	Ton	4	\$219.00	\$876.00	\$222.59	\$890.36				
3.23	734E0604 HF Silt Fence	FT	124	\$3.39	\$420.36	\$3.47	\$430.28				

3.24	734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence	CY	15	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$5.05	\$75.75				
3.25	734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	FT	10	\$0.12	\$1.20	\$0.12	\$1.20				
3.26	734E5010 Sweeping	HR	10	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$76.00	\$760.00				
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 3					\$179,133.48		\$115,652.83				

Bid Schedule 4 - Welcome Center				First Rate Excavate		Rounds Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
4.00	Welcome Center	LS	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$644,000.00	\$644,000.00				
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 4					\$1,000,000.00		\$644,000.00				

Bid Schedule 5 - Comfort Station				First Rate Excavate		Rounds Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
5.00	Comfort Station	LS	1	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$866,200.00	\$866,200.00				
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 5					\$900,000.00		\$866,200.00				

Bid Schedule 6 - Site Electrical / Network				First Rate Excavate		Rounds Construction					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
6.00	Site Electrical / Network	LS	1	\$670,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$407,600.00	\$407,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BID SCHEDULE 6					\$670,000.00		\$407,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

TOTAL BASE BID ALL SCHEDULES					\$5,294,478.00		\$5,109,690.64		\$0.00		\$0.00
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	---------------	--	---------------